## St. Rocco Fraternal Association of Malden

www.saintroccosfeast.org Email: stroccomalden@verizon.net

## Vendor Agreement (Valid for August 9-10-11-2024)

The Saint Rocco Fraternal Association of Malden (a.k.a St. Rocco Society) in agreement with: \_\_\_\_\_\_ regarding a vendor space at the 2024 St. Rocco Feast, located at Pearl Street, Malden, Massachusetts 02148.

## The terms of this agreement between both parties are as follows:

- 1. The total fee agreed to will be: \_\_\_\_\_
- 2. The designated fee must be paid in full prior to setup.
- 3. All checks must be made payable to: St. Rocco Society, and mailed to: Joyce Mover, 144 Marble St., Unit 503, Stoneham, MA 02180 with a signed copy of this contract.
- 4. There will be **<u>NO REFUNDS</u>** made by the Society to any vendor under any circumstances.
- 5. If a check is returned by a bank for insufficient funds, the vendor is responsible for the full vendor fee and any bank fees.
- 6. The St. Rocco Society is not responsible for any liability based on your products.
- 7. The vendor is responsible for permits and insurance.
- 8. **NO ALCOHOL** is allowed for sale in any vendor space. Anyone found dispensing liquor in their vendor space may be asked to vacate the premises and forfeit the vendor fee. The local authorities will be notified.
- 9. A designee from the Society must approve all items advertised for sale.
- 10. The fee agreed upon will include basic electricity and street space only; please inform us of any special needs.
- 11. Saint Rocco Fraternal Association of Malden holds the right not to allow certain products based on their discretion.
- 12. No gambling of any type may be used by the vendor. Permission to raffle any items must be granted by the Society.
- 13. The vendor may not use the name of the Society without written permission from the President of the Society.
- 14. The vendor agrees to clean up their immediate area. (Absolutely no dumping of cooking oil and/or any chemicals.)
- 15. Vendor agrees to set up in the designated vendor space at a time designated by the committee society. We request that you are available on Thursday, August 5 between 5-7 to set up your tent to give us the time needed to wire for electricity. Please notify us immediately of any exception to this timeframe.
- 16. Vendor agrees to have hand sanitizer available for use at their vendor space.

We the undersigned parties agree to the terms of this agreement as listed above:

Name of Vendor:

St Rocco Fraternal Association of Malden a.k.a. St. Rocco Society

Authorized Signer / Date

Email address\_\_\_\_\_

Cell:\_\_\_\_\_

Joyce A. Mover, President / Date Email address: <u>stroccomalden@verizon.net</u>

Cell: 781-462-5043